

TABULATION OF BIDS
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: Dry Creek Estates; Street Improvements
 Type of Work: RCB Culvert, Surfacing (Asphalt), Grading, Seeding, Pond Grading, Signing
 Place of Letting: Purchasing Office, 100 N. Broadway, Suite 610
 Date: July 11, 2023

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	Engineer's Estimate	Pearson Construction, LLC	Mies Construction, Inc.	APAC-Kansas, Inc., Shears Division
ADDRESS:	1144 S. Seneca	2901 N. Mead St.	1919 Southwest Blvd.	3511 S. West St.
	Wichita, KS 67213	Wichita, KS 67219	Wichita, KS 67213	Wichita, KS 67217

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,465.00	18,465.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	18,465.00	18,465.00
Mobilization	1	LSUM	150,000.00	150,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	54,525.00	54,525.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	25,000.00	25,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Common Excavation	39,810	C. Y.	9.00	358,290.00	2.25	89,572.50	5.00	199,050.00	4.05	161,230.50
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B, MR 90)	28,050	C. Y.	3.00	84,150.00	0.35	9,817.50	0.30	8,415.00	1.00	28,050.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Temporary Seeding	1	LSUM	25,000.00	25,000.00	17,375.00	17,375.00	17,375.00	17,375.00	17,375.00	17,375.00
Seeding	1	LSUM	25,000.00	25,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	C. Y.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Erosion Control (Class 1) (Type D)	380	S. Y.	5.00	1,900.00	2.50	950.00	2.50	950.00	2.50	950.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	L. F.	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Biodegradable Log (20")	1,504	L. F.	8.50	12,784.00	6.75	10,152.00	6.75	10,152.00	6.75	10,152.00
Silt Fence	3,335	L. F.	2.00	6,670.00	1.50	5,002.50	1.50	5,002.50	1.50	5,002.50
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
SWPPP Design	1	LSUM	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
Foundation Stabilization	27	C. Y.	115.00	3,105.00	45.00	1,215.00	80.00	2,160.00	45.00	1,215.00
Granular Backfill (Wingwalls)	24	C. Y.	90.00	2,160.00	125.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,600.00	150.00	3,600.00
Concrete For Seal Course (Set Price)	1	C. Y.	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0) (AE)	29.4	C. Y.	950.00	27,930.00	984.67	28,949.30	1,310.00	38,514.00	984.67	28,949.30
Concrete (Grade 4.0)	54.6	C. Y.	950.00	51,870.00	984.67	53,762.98	1,310.00	71,526.00	984.67	53,762.98
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	1,260	LBS	3.00	3,780.00	1.25	1,575.00	1.75	2,205.00	1.25	1,575.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated)	15,760	LBS	3.00	47,280.00	1.75	27,580.00	2.00	31,520.00	1.75	27,580.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System	122	S. Y.	85.00	10,370.00	25.00	3,050.00	40.00	4,880.00	25.00	3,050.00
Cross Road Pipe (30") (RCP)	138	L. F.	85.00	11,730.00	78.50	10,833.00	86.00	11,868.00	92.50	12,765.00
Cross Road Pipe (36") (RCP)	186	L. F.	95.00	17,670.00	107.00	19,902.00	127.00	23,622.00	121.00	22,506.00
Cross Road Pipe (2.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCPHE)	56	L. F.	70.00	3,920.00	68.00	3,808.00	72.00	4,032.00	79.00	4,424.00
End Section (30") (RC)	6	EACH	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,275.00	7,650.00	890.00	5,340.00	1,050.00	6,300.00
End Section (36") (RC)	6	EACH	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,575.00	9,450.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,350.00	8,100.00
End Section (2.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCHE)	2	EACH	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,125.00	2,250.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
Riprap (Light Stone)	1,883	S. Y.	85.00	160,055.00	84.00	158,172.00	93.00	175,119.00	37.40	70,424.20
Concrete Backslope Ditch Lining	12	S. Y.	150.00	1,800.00	158.00	1,896.00	125.00	1,500.00	550.00	6,600.00
Mailbox Installation (Set Price)	2	EACH	140.00	280.00	140.00	280.00	140.00	280.00	140.00	280.00
Aggregate Base (AB-3) (6")	207	S. Y.	8.00	1,656.00	12.50	2,587.50	10.00	2,070.00	10.50	2,173.50
Aggregate Base (Special) (6")	20,638	S. Y.	12.00	247,656.00	8.75	180,582.50	9.55	197,092.90	9.90	204,316.20
Aggregate Shoulder AS-1 (6")	4,521	S. Y.	15.50	70,075.50	12.00	54,252.00	11.35	51,313.35	25.62	115,828.02
Water (Aggregate Base) (Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture - Commercial Grade (Surface) (2")	1,675	TON	100.00	167,500.00	108.00	180,900.00	108.00	180,900.00	112.00	187,600.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture - Commercial Grade (Base) (4")	3,349	TON	95.00	318,155.00	74.00	247,826.00	74.00	247,826.00	95.00	318,155.00
Signing Object Marker (Type 3) (Double)	10	EACH	300.00	3,000.00	225.00	2,250.00	225.00	2,250.00	225.00	2,250.00
Signing Object Marker (Type 3)	4	EACH	225.00	900.00	185.00	740.00	185.00	740.00	185.00	740.00
Sign (Flat Sheet) (High Performance)	51	S. Y.	30.00	1,530.00	50.00	2,550.00	50.00	2,550.00	50.00	2,550.00
Sign Post Footing (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	2	EACH	75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00
Sign Post (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	26	L. F.	25.00	650.00	20.00	520.00	20.00	520.00	20.00	520.00
Sign Post (2 lb/ft "U" Steel)	278	L. F.	20.00	5,560.00	10.00	2,780.00	10.00	2,780.00	10.00	2,780.00
Traffic Control	1	LSUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,833.00	5,833.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
GRAND TOTAL				1,906,892.50		1,300,861.78		1,452,676.75		1,547,435.20